# JULIE A. BARTHELS

## Winnebago County Clerk 112 Otter Avenue, P.O. Box 2806 Oshkosh, WI 54903-2806 (920) 232-3430

### **NOTICE OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE MEETING**

NAME OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE:

Local Emergency Planning Committee

TIME OF MEETING: <u>9:30 AM</u>

 DATE OF MEETING:
 May 4, 2023

PLACE OF MEETING:

<u>Richard Meyer Community Room</u> <u>4311 Jackson Street</u> <u>Oshkosh, WI 54901</u>

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81838309163?pwd=SjJLbTVhRVpUUmJkMCs3bXhKNk44UT09

#### Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 818 3830 9163 Passcode: 680367

If you have problems joining the meeting, please call 920-410-1495

## SUBJECT MATTER OF MEETING

- 1. Roll call and approve minutes of the November 10, 2022 meeting
- 2. Public comment period
- 3. Designation of LEPC Compliance Inspector *discussion/motion*
- 4. Update of LEPC Bylaws discussion/motion
  - Update of "Policy & Procedures for the Handling of Hazmat Response Claims" - discussion/motion
- 6. Spill Report

5.

- 7. Subcommittee Reports
  - Education/Outreach
  - Exercising
- 8. Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness Tabletop and Commodity Flow Study
- 9. Winnebago County Integrated Preparedness Plan
- 10. EPCRA Report
- 11. NWS Presentation Kurt Kotenburg: Weather Spotter training and HYSPLIT overview
- 12. Adjournment

"Upon request", provisions will be made for people with disabilities 24- Hours prior notice to the Office of the County Clerk. Phone Number: 232-3430